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Thank you FOSMs for our new kit! 

Thank you to you and to FOSMs! 
Thank you to all parents and carers who have 
supported events organised by FOSMs. We have 
purchased much needed Sports kit for our children for 
when they take part in Sporting Events with other 
school. Our children looked super smart when they 
went to the Spring Games, part of a team and proud to 
represent the school! 
FOSMs have also purchased art aprons for the whole 
school in time for Arts week and Mazey making next 
half term. 

FOSMs have raised £85 from the recent cake sale 
and £72.00 from Bags2School.  
If you would like to be involved in helping with 
FOSMs please see the FOSM Facebook page or 
pop along to the next meeting on Thursday 14th 
June to help plan the Summer Fayre.  
All parents/grandparents/carers welcome from 
Pre School - Year 6.  

 
 

 

Stars of the week ending 11th May 
Reception   Elijah 
Class 1   Nathaniel 
Class 2   Naomi 
Class 3  Rose 
Class 4   Joel 
Class 5   Dmitri 
Class 6   All the class 
Golden Tokens week ending 11th May  
Reception     Logan 
Class 1   Rose 
Class 2       Loveday 
Class 3   Eli 
Class 4   Praneel 
Class 5   Evelyn 
Class 6       Marcus 
Stars of the week ending 18th May 
Reception   Maeve 
Class 1   All the class 
Class 2   All the class 
Class 3  Kelsie 
Class 4   Jahmali, Rosa, Rose 
Class 5   All the class 
Class 6   All the class 
Golden Tokens week ending 18th May  
Reception     Jokubas 
Class 1   Dilek 
Class 2       Rhys 
Class 3   Goda 
Class 4   James 
Class 5   Hayden 
Class 6       Sammy 
Stars of the week ending 25th May 
Reception   Logan 
Class 1   Casey 
Class 2   Charlie 
Class 3  All the class for the Big Breakfast 
Class 4   All the class for Carnyorth 
Class 5   Ross 
Class 6   Riley 
Golden Tokens week ending 25th May  
Reception     Reuben  
Class 1  Ethan   
Class 2       Joanna 
Class 3   Zoe 
Class 4   James 
Class 5   Helena 
Class 6       Marcus 
 

Musician of the Month 
Noah  - Class 5 

 
 
 

Please make sure your child does not bring any food containing nuts into school. We have 2 children with serious nut 
allergies! Thank you for your co-operation in this matter. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Class 3 Big Breakfast  
Thank you to Mr King and Class 3 for organising 
the Big Breakfast this morning. All the children 
enjoyed being waiters and the event was well 

supported by parents/grandparents and carers.  
We raised £183.30 so far!  

Thank you! 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                      
 
 
 
 
               

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dates for Your Diary  
Monday 28th May –Friday 1st June – Half term 
Monday 4th June – INSET day School closed 
Tuesday 5th June – School open 
Tuesday 5th June – Friday 8th June – Arts Week 
Thursday 7th June – Cornwall Athletic Championships 
Monday 11th June – Wednesday 13th June – Mazey Day making with Amanda Lorens 
Wednesday 20th June – Chance to Shine Concert St Mary’s Church 
Thursday 21st June – Class 5 Porthpean Meeting for parents and carers 3:30pm 
Saturday 23rd JUNE –Mazey Day Parade time tbc 
Tuesday 26th June – Sports Day 
Thursday 28th & Friday 29th June – Book Fair (after school in hall) 
Friday 29th June – School Summer Games County Finals  
Monday 2nd July – Wednesday 4th July – Yr 6 Residential @Eden Project 
Thursday 5th July – Move up day Year 6 to spend day at new schools for September  
Friday 6th July – FOSMS Summer Fayre  
Wednesday 11th July –Friday 13th July – Year 5 Porthpean Residential 
Thursday 12th July – Year 6 Production at St Mary’s Church  
Friday 13th July – FOSM Disco  
Sunday 15th July – Year 6 Leavers Service at St Mary’s Church (with Penlee Cluster) 
Wednesday 18th July – Year 6 Awards Evening 6:30pm in School 
Friday 20th July – Leavers Assembly 9.15am in School. 
Friday 20th July – School Finishes at 1pm for the summer holidays  
Monday 23rd July and Tuesday 24th July – INSET days 
Tuesday 4th September and Wednesday 5th September – INSET days 
Thursday 6th September – Autumn term 2018 begins 
 
 

 
 

 

SCHOOL UNIFORM / PE KIT 
 

Please ensure you child has their full PE Kit in school every day. 
 

Arts Week Arts All Over the World! Tuesday 5th June – Friday 8th June 
After half term Mrs Hall and Miss Knuckey have organised a range of exciting activities for our Arts 
Week. We have got a range of activities booked with artists visiting each class dance, drama, music, 
pottery and jewellery making. We also have classes visiting Penlee House and Newlyn Art Gallery and a 
visit from the Cornwall Records Office. We will be sharing the outcomes with you at later date next 
term. 

 
 


